CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1 2	MATTHEW D. POWERS (Bar No. 104795) matthew.powers@tensegritylawgroup.com TENSEGRITY LAW GROUP LLP 201 Redwood Shores Parkway, Suite 401 Redwood Shores, CA 94065 Telephone: (650) 802-6000 Facsimile: (650) 802-6001	
3		
4		
5	jared.bobrow@weil.com SONAL N. MEHTA (Bar No. 222086) sonal.mehta@weil.com DEREK C. WALTER (Bar. No. 246322) derek.walter@weil.com NATHAN GREENBLATT (Bar No. 262279) nathan.greenblatt@weil.com WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP Silicon Valley Office 201 Redwood Shores Parkway Redwood Shores, CA 94065 Telephone: (650) 802-3000 Facsimile: (650) 802-3100	
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11 12		
13	Attorneys for Defendant and Counterclaim Plaintiff Apple Inc.	
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
15	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
16	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
17	ELAN MICROELECTRONICS CORPORATION,	Case No. C-09-01531 RS (PVT)
18	Plaintiff and Counterclaim	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
19	Defendant,	
20		
20	v.	
21	v. APPLE INC.,	
	APPLE INC.,  Defendant and Counterclaim	
21	APPLE INC.,	
21 22	APPLE INC.,  Defendant and Counterclaim	
<ul><li>21</li><li>22</li><li>23</li><li>24</li><li>25</li></ul>	APPLE INC.,  Defendant and Counterclaim	
21 22 23 24 25 26	APPLE INC.,  Defendant and Counterclaim	
21 22 23 24 25 26 27	APPLE INC.,  Defendant and Counterclaim	
21 22 23 24 25 26	APPLE INC.,  Defendant and Counterclaim	

Case No. C-09-01531 RS (PVT)

1	<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>	
2	I declare that I am employed with the law firm of Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP,	
3	whose address is 201 Redwood Shores Parkway, Redwood Shores, California 94065-1175. I ar	
4	not a party to the within cause, and I am over the age of eighteen years. I further declare that or	
5	August 4, 2011, I served a copy of:	
6	1) APPLE INC.'S MOTION FOR PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT OF NON INFRINGEMENT OF ELAN'S '352 PATENT BY APPLE'S CURRENT PRODUCTS  2) DECLARATION OF DR. RAVIN BALAKRISHNAN IN SUPPORT OF APPLE INC.'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGEMENT OF NONINFRINGEMENT	
7 8		
9 10	3) EXHIBITS 1, 10-14 OF THE DECLARATION OF DR. RAVIN BALAKRISHNAN IN SUPPORT OF APPLE INC.'S MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGEMENT OF NONINFRINGEMENT	
11 12	4) EXHIBITS 2, 4-13 OF THE DECLARATION OF DEREK C. WALTER IN SUPPORT OF APPLE INC.'S MOTION FOR PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT OF NON-INFRINGEMENT OF ELAN'S '352 PATENT BY APPLE'S CURRENT PRODUCTS	
13 14	BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE by electronically mailing a true and correct copy through the electronic mail system to the email address(es) set forth in the service list below.  BY OVERNIGHT DELIVERY by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with overnight delivery fees provided for, addressed as follows, for collection by Federal Express in accordance with ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with the practice for collection and processing of correspondence for overnight delivery and know that in the ordinary course of business practice the document(s) described above will be deposited by an employee or agent in a box or other facility regularly maintained by Federal Express for collection on the same day that the document(s) are deposited.	
15 16 17 18		
19 20 21	Sean DeBruine Alston & Bird LLP  275 Middlefield Road   Suite 150   Menlo Park, CA 94025  650-838-2019 Direct  Sean.Debruine@Alston.com	
22	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America	
23	that the foregoing is true and correct.	
24	Executed on August 4, 2011, at Redwood Shores, California.	
25		
26	/s/ Edna Ang	
27	Edna Ang	
28		